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                             Northfield 5K Run
                      Northfield, VT  August 30, 2025

Place Div/Tot  First  Last Name Age S City      St Rank Time    Pace     
===== ======== ====== ========= === = ========= == ==== ======= ===== 
    1   1/2    Steven Supan      19 M Montpelie VT    1   18:38  6:00 
    2   1/3    Binney Mitchell   56 M Burlingto VT    2   18:40  6:01 
    3   1/10   Jeff   Shedd      62 M Burlingto VT    3   19:20  6:14 
    4   1/3    Stephe Brown      41 M Montpelie VT    4   19:34  6:18 
    5   1/7    Todd   Page       47 M Berlin    VT    5   19:34  6:18 
    6   1/6    Isaac  Nadzam     14 M East Mont VT    6   19:34  6:18 
    7   2/3    Allen  Mead       58 M Hinesburg VT    7   19:41  6:21 
    8   2/10   Alex   McHenry    60 M South Bur VT    8   19:46  6:22 
    9   3/10   Eric   Morse      60 M Berlin    VT    9   19:53  6:24 
   10   1/8    PJ     Post       37 M Newton    NJ   10   20:01  6:27 
   11   1/6    Jess   Marini     34 F Burlingto VT   11   20:06  6:29 
   12   1/5    Tony   Bates      66 M Salisbury VT   12   20:15  6:31 
   13   1/5    Sean   Sheehan    51 M Montpelie VT   13   20:16  6:32 
   14   1/4    Ryan   Gage       32 M Charlotte NC   14   20:33  6:37 
   15   2/8    Peter  Maurais    37 M Barre     VT   15   20:54  6:44 
   16   2/5    Peter  Luyckx     54 M Saint Joh VT   16   21:03  6:47 
   17   2/6    Allie  Gratton    32 F Northfiel VT   17   21:13  6:50 
   18   1/2    Justin MaGill     23 M Moretown  VT   18   21:17  6:51 
   19   1/6    Megan  Valentine  46 F Jericho   VT   19   21:27  6:55 
   20   1/5    Anna   Milkowski  50 F Montpelie VT   20   21:31  6:56 
   21   2/5    Terry  Keim       65 M Williston VT   21   21:43  7:00 
   22   1/2    Jacob  Kruchoski  28 M Barre     VT   22   21:55  7:03 
   23   1/2    Beatri Hamel-Dav  25 F South Roy VT   23   22:06  7:07 
   24   2/2    Jordan Lumsden    29 M Barre     VT   24   22:11  7:09 
   25   2/5    Rima   Carlson    51 F Montpelie VT   25   22:14  7:10 
   26   4/10   Matt   Guild      61 M Bellows F VT   26   22:15  7:10 
   27   5/10   Mack   Gardner-M  64 M Calais    VT   27   22:17  7:11 
   28   1/5    Anne   Treadwell  57 F Montpelie VT   28   22:51  7:22 
   29   2/3    Daniel Keeney     41 M Calais    VT   29   23:02  7:25 
   30   2/4    Randy  Laprade    33 M Barre     VT   30   23:03  7:25 
   31   2/7    Mathie Bessette   49 M Kennesaw  GA   31   23:06  7:27 
   32   3/3    Maxime Boyer      41 M West Moun QC   32   23:20  7:31 
   33   3/7    Nick   Becker     48 M East Mont VT   33   23:22  7:32 
   34   1/8    Keith  Boniface   71 M Northfiel VT   34   23:27  7:33 
   35   3/8    John   Jenkinson  38 M Atkinson  NH   35   23:28  7:34 
   36   1/7    Caitli Jenkinson  40 F Atkinson  NH   36   24:03  7:45 
   37   3/5    Tim    Noonan     69 M Montpelie VT   37   24:07  7:46 
   38   2/2    Caleb  Kingsbury  23 M Waitsfiel VT   38   24:22  7:51 
   39   3/6    Christ Guggenber  31 F Northfiel VT   39   24:25  7:52 
   40   4/8    Keegan Ebbets     36 M Warren    VT   40   24:32  7:54 
   41   4/7    Chris  Butsch     46 M Moretown  VT   41   24:52  8:00 
   42   2/8    Jeff   Mercure    70 M Williston VT   42   24:56  8:02 
   43   1/1    Sarah  Knutson    63 X Plainfiel VT   43   24:58  8:03 
   44   5/8    Matthe Caldwell   37 M Northfiel VT   44   25:08  8:06 
   45   3/5    Heathe Gray       50 F Quechee   VT   45   25:36  8:15 
   46   2/2    Cullen Pierce     19 M Houma     LA   46   25:45  8:18 
   47   1/5    Meg    Pedrick    39 F Northfiel VT   47   25:49  8:19 
   48   5/7    John   Quinn      45 M Berlin    VT   48   26:00  8:22 
   49   1/3    Dot    Martin     64 F Montpelie VT   49   26:16  8:28 
   50   1/2    Emily  Swenson    23 F Burlingto VT   50   26:18  8:28 

   51   3/8    Charle Windisch   72 M Jericho   VT   51   26:23  8:30 
   52   6/7    Andrew Backe      45 M Moretown  VT   52   26:39  8:35 
   53   6/8    Patric Byrne      39 M Northfiel VT   53   26:43  8:36 
   54   6/10   Joseph Merrill    60 M Montpelie VT   54   26:46  8:37 
   55   3/3    Gregg  Gustafson  56 M Stamford  CT   55   26:55  8:40 
   56   2/6    Gabrie DePillis   10 M Montpelie VT   56   26:58  8:41 
   57   1/5    ann    Bushey     67 F Montpelie VT   57   27:04  8:43 
   58   2/5    Lydia  Corriveau  37 F Randolph  VT   58   27:09  8:45 
   59   3/6    Thomas Jenkinson  12 M Atkinson  NH   59   27:11  8:45 
   60   4/5    Darrel Lasell     67 M Williamst VT   60   27:24  8:50 
   61   2/7    Laura  Lapierre   42 F Plainfiel VT   61   27:27  8:50 
   62   5/5    Manuel Sainz      69 M Marshfiel VT   62   27:40  8:55 
   63   4/6    Jarrat Sibley     11 M Barre     VT   63   27:48  8:57 
   64   3/7    Susan  Sibley     42 F Barre     VT   64   27:49  8:57 
   65   2/5    Patti  Fissher    67 F Moretown  VT   65   28:09  9:04 



   66   4/8    Jerome McDougle   70 M Walpole   NH   66   28:14  9:06 
   67   1/3    Elizab McCarthy   72 F Hardwick  VT   67   28:26  9:09 
   68   2/5    Christ Motyka     57 F Lyndonvil VT   68   28:31  9:11 
   69   2/2    Avery  Motyka     23 F Lyndonvil VT   69   28:31  9:11 
   70   2/6    Jaime  Gadwah     48 F Waterford VT   70   28:43  9:15 
   71   7/8    Patric Hopkins    37 M Charlesto MA   71   28:45  9:16 
   72   3/6    Brenna Doran      47 F Montpelie VT   72   29:04  9:22 
   73   1/3    Tom    Craigs     77 M Mancheste VT   73   29:06  9:22 
   74   5/8    Thomas Hogeboom   74 M Hardwick  VT   74   29:08  9:23 
   75   4/5    Cristi Maloney    52 F Randolph  VT   75   29:09  9:23 
   76   6/8    Bill   Pedrick    72 M Northfiel VT   76   29:22  9:28 
   77   2/3    Merill Creagh     73 F Barre     VT   77   29:23  9:28 
   78   7/10   Alex   DePillis   64 M Montpelie VT   78   29:28  9:29 
   79   3/5    Rachel Post       36 F Newton    NJ   79   29:30  9:30 
   80   2/3    John   Valentine  75 M Roxbury   VT   80   29:34  9:31 
   81   8/10   Anthon Sgherza    64 M Cabot     VT   81   29:36  9:32 
   82   1/1    Isabel DeFlorio   14 F Randolph  VT   82   29:54  9:38 
   83   7/7    Benjam DeFlorio   46 M Randolph  VT   83   29:54  9:38 
   84   5/6    Tucker Cotton     12 M Northfiel VT   84   29:54  9:38 
   85   3/4    Nathan Gage       34 M Orange    VT   85   30:05  9:41 
   86   4/7    Shelby Quinn      44 F Berlin    VT   86   30:11  9:43 
   87   4/5    Hannah Brown      36 F Montpelie VT   87   30:14  9:44 
   88   3/5    Jason  Motyka     52 M Northfiel VT   88   30:15  9:45 
   89   3/5    Stepha Meunier    55 F Essex Tow VT   89   30:23  9:47 
   90   9/10   Jim    Graves     60 M Northfiel VT   90   30:38  9:52 
   91   4/6    Karen  Supan      47 F Montpelie VT   91   30:46  9:54 
   92   4/5    Kimber Giroux     59 F Granitevi VT   92   31:01  9:59 
   93   1/1    Amanda Supan      16 F Montpelie VT   93   31:16 10:04 
   94   3/5    Madeli August     68 F Montpelie VT   94   31:21 10:06 
   95   7/8    Peter  Fernandez  71 M Northfiel VT   95   31:35 10:10 
   96   8/8    Shae   Martin     35 M Northfiel VT   96   31:50 10:15 
   97   8/8    John   Martin     73 M Montpelie VT   97   32:00 10:18 
   98   4/6    Jennif Needle     31 F Northfiel VT   98   32:01 10:19 
   99   4/4    John   Doddy      31 M Northfiel VT   99   32:02 10:19 
  100   5/5    Cindy  Barr       56 F Northfiel VT  100   32:20 10:25 

  101   5/6    Maggie Ferron     45 F Plainfiel VT  101   32:24 10:26 
  102   4/5    Jamie  Palmisano  51 M Barre     VT  102   32:32 10:29 
  103   6/6    Jaime  Cotton     48 F Northfiel VT  103   32:35 10:30 
  104  10/10   Jamie  Lawrence   64 M Swanton   VT  104   32:36 10:30 
  105   5/5    Stacey Leadbette  51 F Barre     VT  105   33:40 10:50 
  106   5/7    Betsy  Donahue    41 F Bethel    VT  106   33:41 10:51 
  107   6/7    Jennif DeMasi     40 F Sioux Fal SD  107   33:42 10:51 
  108   2/3    Phylli Tillingha  61 F Montpelie VT  108   33:43 10:51 
  109   1/2    Bob    Murphy     85 M Barre     VT  109   34:01 10:57 
  110   3/3    Kim    Williams   70 F Barre     VT  110   35:52 11:33 
  111   7/7    Adrian Wade-Keen  41 F Calais    VT  111   36:20 11:42 
  112   5/5    Nicole Constable  35 F Waitsfiel VT  112   36:21 11:42 
  113   3/3    Michel McFadden   62 F East Mont VT  113   36:37 11:48 
  114   2/2    Peter  Mitchell   85 M Jericho   VT  114   36:54 11:53 
  115   6/6    Ryder  Bell       11 M Barre     VT  115   37:23 12:02 
  116   2/2    Sophie Bell       25 F Barre     VT  116   37:24 12:03 
  117   3/3    Bob    Howe       78 M Barre     VT  117   39:44 12:48 
  118   4/5    Cheryl Lasell     65 F Williamst VT  118   40:36 13:05 
  119   1/2    Dick   Ferno      82 M Williamst VT  119   42:12 13:35 
  120   5/5    Jocely Stohl      69 F Colebrook NH  120   45:26 14:38 
  121   5/5    Jason  Bessette   53 M Essex Jun VT  121   46:04 14:50 
  122   2/2    Roger  Cranse     84 M Montpelie VT  122   50:43 16:20 
  123   5/6    Molly  Humphrey   30 F Northfiel VT  123   56:44 18:16 
  124   6/6    Krysta Barr       33 F Northfiel VT  124   56:46 18:16 

                             Northfield 5K Run
                      Northfield, VT  August 30, 2025

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

MALE AGE GROUP:  10 - 14
    1     6 Isaac    Nadzam     14 East Montpelier    VT    1   19:34 
    2    56 Gabriel  DePillis   10 Montpelier         VT    2   26:58 
    3    59 Thomas   Jenkinson  12 Atkinson           NH    3   27:11 



    4    63 Jarratt  Sibley     11 Barre              VT    4   27:48 
    5    84 Tuckerma Cotton     12 Northfield         VT    5   29:54 
    6   115 Ryder    Bell       11 Barre              VT    6   37:23 
Record        17:22 by Mint Henk in 1998
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  10 - 14
    1    82 Isabel   DeFlorio   14 Randolph Center    VT    1   29:54 
Record        18:41 by Keelin Hollowood in 2008
NONB AGE GROUP:  10 - 14
MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19
    1     1 Steven   Supan      19 Montpelier         VT    1   18:38 
    2    46 Cullen   Pierce     19 Houma              LA    2   25:45 
Record        15:20 by Eric Morse in 1984
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19
    1    93 Amanda   Supan      16 Montpelier         VT    1   31:16 
Record        18:00 by Tara Chaplin in 1997
NONB AGE GROUP:  15 - 19
MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
    1    18 Justin   MaGill     23 Moretown           VT    1   21:17 
    2    38 Caleb    Kingsbury  23 Waitsfield         VT    2   24:22 
Record        14:25 by Eric Morse in 1989
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
    1    50 Emily    Swenson    23 Burlington         VT    1   26:18 
    2    69 Avery    Motyka     23 Lyndonville        VT    2   28:31 
Record        18:22 by Patty Roach in 1982
NONB AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1    22 Jacob    Kruchoski  28 Barre              VT    1   21:55 
    2    24 Jordan   Lumsden    29 Barre              VT    2   22:11 
Record        14:24 by Eric Morse in 1991
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1    23 Beatrice Hamel-Dav  25 South Royalton     VT    1   22:06 
    2   116 Sophie   Bell       25 Barre              VT    2   37:24 
Record        18:00 by Bonnie McReynolds in 1993
NONB AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1    14 Ryan     Gage       32 Charlotte          NC    1   20:33 
    2    30 Randy    Laprade    33 Barre              VT    2   23:03 
    3    85 Nathan   Gage       34 Orange             VT    3   30:05 
    4    99 John     Doddy      31 Northfield         VT    4   32:02 
Record        15:04 by Mark Chaplin in 1982
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1    11 Jess     Marini     34 Burlington         VT    1   20:06 
    2    17 Allie    Gratton    32 Northfield         VT    2   21:13 
    3    39 Christin Guggenber  31 Northfield         VT    3   24:25 
    4    98 Jennifer Needle     31 Northfield         VT    4   32:01 
    5   128 Molly    Humphrey   30 Northfield         VT    5   56:44 
    6   129 Krystal  Barr       33 Northfield         VT    6   56:46 
Record        17:34 by Leatrice Sikora in 1989
NONB AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1    10 PJ       Post       37 Newton             NJ    1   20:01 
    2    15 Peter    Maurais    37 Barre              VT    2   20:54 
    3    35 John     Jenkinson  38 Atkinson           NH    3   23:28 
    4    40 Keegan   Ebbets     36 Warren             VT    4   24:32 
    5    44 Matthew  Caldwell   37 Northfield         VT    5   25:08 
    6    53 Patrick  Byrne      39 Northfield         VT    6   26:43 
    7    71 Patrick  Hopkins    37 Charlestown        MA    7   28:45 
    8    96 Shae     Martin     35 Northfield         VT    8   31:50 
Record        14:59 by Eric Morse in 2000
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1    47 Meg      Pedrick    39 Northfield         VT    1   25:49 
    2    58 Lydia    Corriveau  37 Randolph Center    VT    2   27:09 
    3    79 Rachel   Post       36 Newton             NJ    3   29:30 
    4    87 Hannah   Brown      36 Montpelier         VT    4   30:14 
    5   112 Nicole   Constable  35 Waitsfield         VT    5   36:21 
Record        18:28 by Susan McNamara in 1997
NONB AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1     4 Stephen  Brown      41 Montpelier         VT    1   19:34 
    2    29 Daniel   Keeney     41 Calais             VT    2   23:02 
    3    32 Maxime   Boyer      41 West Mount         QC    3   23:20 
Record        15:51 by Keith Woodward in 1994



FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1    36 Caitlin  Jenkinson  40 Atkinson           NH    1   24:03 
    2    61 Laura    Lapierre   42 Plainfield         VT    2   27:27 
    3    64 Susan    Sibley     42 Barre              VT    3   27:49 
    4    86 Shelby   Quinn      44 Berlin             VT    4   30:11 
    5   106 Betsy    Donahue    41 Bethel             VT    5   33:41 
    6   107 Jennifer DeMasi     40 Sioux Falls        SD    6   33:42 
    7   111 Adrian   Wade-Keen  41 Calais             VT    7   36:20 
Record        18:54 by Susan Barber in 2000
NONB AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1     5 Todd     Page       47 Berlin             VT    1   19:34 
    2    31 Mathieu  Bessette   49 Kennesaw           GA    2   23:06 
    3    33 Nick     Becker     48 East Montpelier    VT    3   23:22 
    4    41 Chris    Butsch     46 Moretown           VT    4   24:52 
    5    48 John     Quinn      45 Berlin             VT    5   26:00 
    6    52 Andrew   Backe      45 Moretown           VT    6   26:39 
    7    83 Benjamin DeFlorio   46 Randolph Center    VT    7   29:54 
Record        16:18 by Keith Woodward in 2000
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1    19 Megan    Valentine  46 Jericho            VT    1   21:27 
    2    70 Jaime    Gadwah     48 Waterford          VT    2   28:43 
    3    72 Brenna   Doran      47 Montpelier         VT    3   29:04 
    4    91 Karen    Supan      47 Montpelier         VT    4   30:46 
    5   101 Maggie   Ferron     45 Plainfield         VT    5   32:24 
    6   103 Jaime    Cotton     48 Northfield         VT    6   32:35 
Record        19:19 by Susan Hackney in 2002
NONB AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1    13 Sean     Sheehan    51 Montpelier         VT    1   20:16 
    2    16 Peter    Luyckx     54 Saint Johnsbury    VT    2   21:03 
    3    88 Jason    Motyka     52 Northfield         VT    3   30:15 
    4   102 Jamie    Palmisano  51 Barre              VT    4   32:32 
    5   126 Jason    Bessette   53 Essex Junction     VT    5   46:04 
Record        15:58 by Keith Woodward in 2001
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1    20 Anna     Milkowski  50 Montpelier         VT    1   21:31 
    2    25 Rima     Carlson    51 Montpelier         VT    2   22:14 
    3    45 Heather  Gray       50 Quechee            VT    3   25:36 
    4    75 Cristine Maloney    52 Randolph           VT    4   29:09 
    5   105 Stacey   Leadbette  51 Barre              VT    5   33:40 
Record        18:53 by Diane Legare 2004
NONB AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1     2 Binney   Mitchell   56 Burlington         VT    1   18:40 
    2     7 Allen    Mead       58 Hinesburg          VT    2   19:41 
    3    55 Gregg    Gustafson  56 Stamford           CT    3   26:55 
Record        17:45 by Kevin McMahon in 2009
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1    28 Anne     Treadwell  57 Montpelier         VT    1   22:51 
    2    68 Christin Motyka     57 Lyndonville        VT    2   28:31 
    3    89 Stephani Meunier    55 Essex Town         VT    3   30:23 
    4    92 Kimberly Giroux     59 Graniteville       VT    4   31:01 
    5   100 Cindy    Barr       56 Northfield         VT    5   32:20 
Record        21:16 by Sue Hackney in 2013
NONB AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
    1     3 Jeff     Shedd      62 Burlington         VT    1   19:20 
    2     8 Alex     McHenry    60 South Burlington   VT    2   19:46 
    3     9 Eric     Morse      60 Berlin             VT    3   19:53 
    4    26 Matt     Guild      61 Bellows Falls      VT    4   22:15 
    5    27 Mack     Gardner-M  64 Calais             VT    5   22:17 
    6    54 Joseph   Merrill    60 Montpelier         VT    6   26:46 
    7    78 Alex     DePillis   64 Montpelier         VT    7   29:28 
    8    81 Anthony  Sgherza    64 Cabot              VT    8   29:36 
    9    90 Jim      Graves     60 Northfield         VT    9   30:38 
   10   104 Jamie    Lawrence   64 Swanton            VT   10   32:36 
Record        18:31 by Bill Springer in 1999
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
    1    49 Dot      Martin     64 Montpelier         VT    1   26:16 
    2   108 Phyllis  Tillingha  61 Montpelier         VT    2   33:43 
    3   113 Michelle McFadden   62 East Montpelier    VT    3   36:37 



Record        20:59 by Patty Foltz in 2008
NONB AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
    1    43 Sarah    Knutson    63 Plainfield         VT    1   24:58 
MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
    1    12 Tony     Bates      66 Salisbury          VT    1   20:15 
    2    21 Terry    Keim       65 Williston          VT    2   21:43 
    3    37 Tim      Noonan     69 Montpelier         VT    3   24:07 
    4    60 Darrel   Lasell     67 Williamstown       VT    4   27:24 
    5    62 Manuel   Sainz      69 Marshfield         VT    5   27:40 
Record        19:38 by Keith Woodward in 2016
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
    1    57 ann      Bushey     67 Montpelier         VT    1   27:04 
    2    65 Patti    Fissher    67 Moretown           VT    2   28:09 
    3    94 Madeline August     68 Montpelier         VT    3   31:21 
    4   121 Cheryl   Lasell     65 Williamstown       VT    4   40:36 
    5   125 Jocelyn  Stohl      69 Colebrook          NH    5   45:26 
Record        23:13 by Patty Foltz in 2013
NONB AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74
    1    34 Keith    Boniface   71 Northfield         VT    1   23:27 
    2    42 Jeff     Mercure    70 Williston          VT    2   24:56 
    3    51 Charles  Windisch   72 Jericho            VT    3   26:23 
    4    66 Jerome   McDougle   70 Walpole            NH    4   28:14 
    5    74 Thomas   Hogeboom   74 Hardwick           VT    5   29:08 
    6    76 Bill     Pedrick    72 Northfield         VT    6   29:22 
    7    95 Peter    Fernandez  71 Northfield         VT    7   31:35 
    8    97 John     Martin     73 Montpelier         VT    8   32:00 
Record        22:30 by Gordon MacFarland in 2021
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74
    1    67 Elizabet McCarthy   72 Hardwick           VT    1   28:26 
    2    77 Merill   Creagh     73 Barre              VT    2   29:23 
    3   110 Kim      Williams   70 Barre              VT    3   35:52 
Record        25:41 by Patty Foltz in 2018
NONB AGE GROUP:  70 - 74
MALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 79
    1    73 Tom      Craigs     77 Manchester Center  VT    1   29:06 
    2    80 John     Valentine  75 Roxbury            VT    2   29:34 
    3   119 Bob      Howe       78 Barre              VT    3   39:44 
Record        24:14 by Jean Bernaquez in 2007
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 79
Record        31:17 by Cindy Quackenbush in 2024
NONB AGE GROUP:  75 - 79
MALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 84
    1   123 Dick     Ferno      82 Williamstown       VT    1   42:12 
    2   127 Roger    Cranse     84 Montpelier         VT    2   50:43 
Record        26:36 by Jean Bernaquez in 2012
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 84
NONB AGE GROUP:  80 - 84
MALE AGE GROUP:  85 - 89
    1   109 Bob      Murphy     85 Barre              VT    1   34:01 
    2   114 Peter    Mitchell   85 Jericho            VT    2   36:54 
Record        31:21 by Jean Bernaquez in 2017
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  85 - 89
NONB AGE GROUP:  85 - 89
MALE AGE GROUP:  90 - 94
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  90 - 94
NONB AGE GROUP:  90 - 94


